e /MIOLA
‘l!!!;grsiglg!!:-l HAKPOL

7

o

2017 -

HYUNDAI KONA

Cat. No. J/A65

E20*55R01/07*005537*00

4 N\ [ A4

— 0= J D -7.41kN

D(KN) = - e——— X 0,00981

a», ¥ %
- R

IMIOLA HAK-POL
96-111 KOWIESY, CHOJNATA 23A, POLAND
Tel. + 48 46 831 73 31, fax +48 831 74 29
e-mail: office@imiola.pl, www.imiola.pl




PRZEKROJ A-A

% .
%
0 A
30° max. Z o : E;
b(f:) o / 100 max. ,
-S'“ A A / . £
3 T R0 / S
! <: |7 R !
RN /A=
of Al NP R
W A ; .
30° max. / 4 &
08 (@)
2
S
‘ e
Y
Nalezy zagwarantowac przestrzen @ L’espace libre doit etre garanti
swobodng wedtug zatgcznika VI, conformement a 'annexe VI,
rysunek 25a/b Regulaminu EKG illustration de la reglements
ONZ 55.01 przy dopuszczalnym 55.01 CE pour un poids total en
ciezarze catkowitym pojazdu. charge autorise du vehicule.
The clearance specified in appendix [D> Der Freiraum nach Anhang VI,
VI, diagram 25a/b of Regulation No. Abbildung 25a/b der Vorschriften
55.01 UN EU must be guaranteed at 55.01 EG ist zu gew 25a/b

laden weight of the vehicle.

ahrleistenbei zulassigem
Gesamtgewichtdes Fahrzeuges.

Moment skrecajacy dla srub i nakretek (8.8)
Torgue settings for nuts and bolts (8.8)
M8 25Nm
M10 55Nm
M12 85Nm
M14 135Nm
M16 195Nm
»
(Clokm 1000Km



Sruba M10x40-8.8 ; Boit
Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. @30x 210,5x 3 ; Plain Washer

Nakretka M8 ; Nut

Sruba M12x22-8.8 ; Bolt Sruba M 8x40-8.8; Bolt
Podkt. sprez. 8,2 Spring Washer

Podkt. okr. D23x D8,5x 2 ; Plain Washer

Sruba M12x22-8.8; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer

Nakretka M8 ; Nut

Sruba M 8x40-8.8 ; Bolt

Podkt. sprez. 8,2 ; Spring Washer g
Podkt. okr. 923x 198,5x 2, Plain Washer 0
& Sruba M10x40-8.8 ; Bolt
Q Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 930x 910,5x 3,
Plain Washer
Sruba M 8x40-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez. 8,2 Spring Washer
N Podkt. okr. D23x 98,5x 2, Plain Washer
Sruba M10x40-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. sprez.10,2 ; Spring Washer c
Podkt. okr. D30x 10,5x 3 ;
Plain Washer
Sruba M12x22-8.8 ; Bolt
Sruba M 8x40-8.8 ; Bolt )
Podkt. sprez. 8,2 ; Spring Washer Sruba M12x22-8.8 ; Bolt
Podkt. okr. D23x 98,5x 2, Plain Washer) Podkt. sprez. 12,2 ; Spring Washer
M12x22 6
M10x40 8
A X1 M 8x40 8
7
@‘ M8 8
B x1 o30x0105x3| 8
@23x @8,5x 2 8
C X2
12,2 2
@ 10,2 8
D x1 8,2 8
E X1




1€ €L 1€8 9Y 87+ '[9}
V €2 eyeuloy) ‘Asatmoy] 111-96

oS = <-/L0zpo  euoy jepunfH  Govyr
eyieyy  Amobojesey iy
VFO7H/ e

18ysef) bulLds ! z'z) z81ds ppod
Jog ' §'8-ccxzim eqnis

jjog ' 8'§-CZXZLN eqnig\

18ysep Uleld - Z XG'8D XEZD MO Pipod
Jsysey) bulads ' z‘q ‘zaids ppod

jjog ‘' 8'8-0¢X8 W eqnis

Jaysej uie/d

LEXG0LD X0ED 1O PIPOd
oysep bulds ' z'0) 7a1ds ppod
jog ' 8'8-0vX0LN eqmis

INN TG EYJBINEN \

18YSEN Uleld - X680 XECD 1O PipOd , | 2X3% %
Jaysep buuds ! z'g ‘z81ds ppod \ X Uy 0 Z

Jjog ' 8°8-0vX8 W eqnIg

Jaysey uie/d
LEXG0LD X0ED 1O PiPOd
Jayse bulds ' 70} z84ds ‘ppod
jog ' §'8-0pX0L eqnis

cPd | Pd

e rd 18ysep Uleld - Z XG'8D X2 MO ppod
J8ysep buuds ‘ z'q ‘zaids ‘ppod

jog ' 8'8-0¢X8 W eqnis

N7 G/ exjaiyen

Jaysey buds ‘ z'z) z8ids ppod
Jog ' §'8-ccxzim eqnis

¢ Pd

18Ysep uleld * Z XG'80 XE2 1o pipod
Jaysep) buuds  z'g ‘zids pipod

jjog . 8'8-0vx8 W eqnig

18ysep Uleld . € XG0LD X060 O Ppod L Pd
J8ysey bulds ' 70} z81ds ‘ppod
jog - §'8-0¥X0LN eqnig

jog - 8'§-ccxzin eqnig




Odkreci¢ zderzak i wzmocnienie (nie bedzie juz wykorzystane).

Udroznic¢ technologiczne otwory w podtuznicach.

Belke haka przykreci¢ do zderzaka srubamiM8x40 8.8 (pkt 2).

Zderzak z belka haka przykreci¢ do tylnego pasa srubamiM10x40 8.8 (pkt3). oraz do podtuznicy
Srubami M10x40 8.8(pkt1).

Dokreci¢ wszystkie sruby z momentem wg tabeli.

Podtaczy¢ instalacje elektryczna.

Dokrecic kule i blache gniazda elektrycznego.

hYd

Unscrew the bumper and bumper reinforcement (it will not be used any more).

Clean out the technological holes in the frame side members.

Screw the main bar to the bumper with bolts M8x40 8.8 (point 2).

Screw the bumper with the main bar of the tow bar to the rear belt of the car with bolts M10x40 8.8 (point 3)
and to the frame side member with bolts M10x40 8.8 (point 1).

Tighten all the bolts according to the torque setting- see the table.

Connect the electric wires.

Fix the ball and electric plate.

J \

N/

Dévissez les lampes, le pare-chocs et le renfort.

Déboucher les trous dans les longerons..

Anhdngevorrichtung mit Schrauben M8x40 8.8 (Punkt 2) am Stofanger anschrauben.

Pare-chocs avec attelage vissé a la ceinture arriére avec boulons M10x40 8.8 (point 3). et au longeron avec
boulons M10x40 8.8 (1 °).

Serrer tous les boulons avec un couple de serrage selon tableau.

Brancher l'installation électrique. Visser la boule et la tole de la prise électrique.

J \

Y

Die Riickleuchten, die StoRstange und Verstarkung abschrauben.

Die Gewindebohrungen in den Langstragern saubern.

Anhédngevorrichtung mit Schrauben M8x40 8.8 (Punkt 2) am Stoffanger anschrauben.

StoB3fanger mit am hinteren Riemen verschraubter Deichsel mit Schrauben M10x40 8.8 (Punkt 3). und zum Langstrager
mit Schrauben M10x40 8.8 (Punkt 1).

Ziehen Sie alle Schrauben mit dem Drehmoment gemaR der Tabelle an.

Die elektrische Installation anschlieBen.

Die AHK-Kugel und die Steckdosenplatte festziehen.

J \

Y4

Desenrosque las [dmparas, el parachoques y el refuerzo.

Limpiar los orificios tecnoldgicos roscada en los largueros.

Enrosque la barra de remolque en el parachoques con tornillos M8x40 8.8 (punto 2).

Fijar el parachoques con barra de remolque a la correa trasera con tornillos M10x40 8.8 (Punto 3) y fijar del gancho a
los largueros con tornillos M10x40 8.8 (Punto 1).

Apretar todos los tornillos con el par segun la tabla anterior.

Apretar la bolay la placa de la toma eléctrica.

Conectar la instalacion eléctrica.

J \

N

Svitare il paraurti ed il rinforzo (non sara piu utilizzato).

Aprire i fori tecnologici presenti nei longheroni.

Avvitare la barra del gancio di traino al paraurti con i bulloni M8x40 8.8 (punto 2).

Avvitare il paraurti con la trave del gancio alla cintura posteriore usando i bulloni M10x40 8.8 (punto 3) ed al longherone
con i bulloni M10x40 8.8 (punto 1).

Avvitare tutti i bulloni secondo la coppia riportata nella tabella.

Collegare l'impianto elettrico.

Avvitare la sfera e la lamiera della presa elettrica.

AN










	Strona 1
	J.A65 jn.pdf
	Strona 1

	J.A65 Hyundai Kona od 2017-str.1.PDF
	Sheet1
	Widok rysunku1
	Widok rysunku2
	Widok rysunku3
	Widok rysunku4
	Widok rysunku5
	Widok rysunku9
	Widok rysunku12
	Widok rysunku16
	Widok rysunku17
	Widok rysunku18
	Widok rysunku19
	Widok rysunku20


	J.A65 Hyundai Kona od 2017-.PDF
	Sheet1
	Widok rysunku1





